
E.—l

Colonial Univeesity Eeseeves.
The Secretary to the Treasury supplies a statement of the accumulated

income derived from the reserves made under the authority of " The University
Endowment Act, 1868 " In Canterbury, .£971 Is 4d., m Westland, £150 12s. 6d.,
in Taranaki, £116 8s 9d. This money is to be locally applied to the purposes of
higher education as the General Assembly may direct.

XVIII

Postal District.
Number of

Accounts opened
during Year.

"umber of Accomr
remaining open

atClose of
Year.

Amount
at Credit of

all open Accounts

Auckland
Blenheim
Christchurch
Dunedin
3isborne
3-reymouth
Hokitika
Invercargill
Napier
Nelson.
New Plymouth
Dam am
rhames
rimaru «

33
8

13
19
5

15

133
104
587
369

15
9
2

24
68

335
90
68

118
131
43

185
14

£ s. a.
82 0 6

122 10 11
634 15 5
124 8 2

1 15 6
9 14 6
0 14 0

11 19 0
41 3 7

736 2 8
24 8 0

210 2 5
145 3 9
147 8 5
75 8 8
70 3 7
7 2 3

2
14
2
8

Wanganui
Wellington
Westport

Totals 119 2,301 2 451 7 4


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

