Postal District.	Number of Accounts opened during Year.	Number of Accounts remaining open at Close of Year.	Amount at Credit of all open Accounts.
			£ s. d.
Auckland	33	133	82 6 6
Blenheim	8	104	122 10 11
Christchurch	13	587	634 15 5
Dunedin	19	369	124 8 2
Gisborne	5	15	1 15 6
Greymouth		9	9 14 6
Hokitika	ŀ	2	0 14 0
Invercargill	ļ.	24	11 19 0
Napier		68	41 3 7
Nelson.	15	335	736 2 8
New Plymouth		96	24 8 0
Oamaru	1	68	210 2 5
Thames	2	118	145 3 9
Timaru	14	131	147 8 5
Wanganui	2 8	43	75 8 8
Wellington	8	185	76 3 7
Westport		14	7 2 3
Totals	119	2,301	2 451 7 4

Colonial University Reserves.

The Secretary to the Treasury supplies a statement of the accumulated income derived from the reserves made under the authority of "The University Endowment Act, 1868" In Canterbury, £971 1s 4d., in Westland, £150 12s. 6d., in Taranaki, £116 8s 9d. This money is to be locally applied to the purposes of higher education as the General Assembly may direct.